

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

South West Pinnacle Exploration Ltd (Formerly known as South West Pinnacle Exploration Pvt. Ltd.) CIN NO.: L13203HR2006PLC049480 <u>Regd. Office:</u> 522, 5th Floor, DLF Galleria, Commercial Complex, DLF City Phase-IV, Gurugram, Haryana – 122 009 <u>Corporate Office:</u> Ground Floor, Plot No -15, Sector – 44, Gurugram – 122 003 T: +91 124 4235400, 4235401, F: +91 124 4235402 E: info@southwestpinnacle.com

W:www.southwestpinnacle.com

Date: 24.09.2021

Τo,

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: SOUTHWEST

Subject: Announcement for Signing of Coal Mine Development and Production Agreement for Jogeshwar & Khas Jogeshwar Coal Mine, Jharkhand, under Coal Blocks Auction held on August 02, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

This in continuation of our earlier communications dated August 03, 2021 and September 08, 2021, in respect of bidding and allocation of Jogeshwar & Khas Jogeshwar Coal Mine, Jharkhand to South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited ('the Company').

We are pleased to update you that, yesterday on September 23, 2021 the company has signed the Coal Mine Development and Production Agreement with the Nominated Authority, Ministry of Coal Government of India, New Delhi acting on behalf of President of India for allotment of the aforesaid coal block. The Honorable Minister of Coal and Parliamentary Affairs Shri. Pralhad Joshi has been kind enough to grace the occasion.

You May kindly take note of it.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited Nes g Noit Vaishali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer